SASKATCHEWAN
‘ Federation of Labour
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NON-AFFILIATE CONTACTS

P:306-525-0197 E:sfl@sflsk.ca  W: www.sfl.sk.ca Updated August 29, 2024
‘ Union Contact Position Phone Fax Em Address City Postal Code
BRICKLAYERS Derek Halldorson President 306-359-6356 306-347-8543 derek@baclsk.ca 1645 Reynolds Street Regina S4N 6J1
BOILERMAKERS - LOCAL 555 Mike Feiffer Business Manager/Secretary-Treasurer 306-949-4452 306-343-9339 mfeiffer@localS55.ca 350 Solomon Drive Regina S4N 5A8
CPAA: CANADIAN POSTMASTER & ASSISTANTS ASSOCIATION Yolanda Kreitzer President 306-746-5840 yolanda@cpaask.org Box 462 Punnichy SOA 3C0
INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PAINTERS & ALLIED TRADES 204-943-2497 OR
John Sedor Business Manager 800-322-0694 204-942-6872 office@dc17.ca 168 Higgins Avenue Winnipeg R3B 0B8
IRONWORKERS - LOCAL 771 Jeff Hay Business Manager 306-522-7932 306-352-1367 jeff@local771.ca 1138 Dewdney Avenue East Regina S4N 0E2
Shelley Carlson Office Administrator shelley@local771.ca
HSAS (HEALTH SCIENCES ASSOCIATION OF SASKATCHEWAN) Karen Schmid President 306-955-4560 306-955-3396 president@hsas.ca 42-1736 Quebec Avenue Saskatoon S7K1v9
Labour Relations labourrelations@hsas.ca 12-395 Park Street Regina S4N 582
SASKATCHEWAN HEALTH COALITION Krystal Lewis Executive Director 306-561-9496 saskhealthcoalition@sasktel.net 220, 2445 - 13th Avenue Regina S4P OW1
103 Hospital Drive, Box 23
RESIDENT DOCTORS OF SASKATCHEWAN Kristin Johnson Chief Executive Officer 306-655-2134 306-655-2235 office@residentdoctorssk.ca Royal University Hospital Saskatoon _|S7N OW8
REGINA POLICE ASSOCIATION Colin Glas President 306-569-2991 306-522-0053 | rpaoffice@reginapa.ca 1455 Elliott Street Regina S4N 3G4
SASKATOON POLICE ASSOCIATION Chris Rhodes President 306-652-5662 306-652-5407 chris.rhodes@spassoc.ca 106-33rd Street East Saskatoon _|S7K 052
SASK PROVINCIAL BUILDING TRADES Dion Malakoff Executive Director 306-359-0006 306-347-3012 dmalakoff@saskbuildingtrades.com 1111 Olser Street Regina S4R 8R4
TEAMSTERS 395 Randy Powers Secretary Treasurer 306-569-9259 306-352-5499 rpteamsters395@sasktel.net 1515 Park Street Regina S4N 2E9
TEAMSTERS RAIL Warren Zimmer Local Chairman, Division 510 CTY CP West 306-631-5554 warr @ .net
Darin Lanigan Local Chairman, Division 896 CTY CN West 306-541-9465 darin.lanigan@sasktel.net
STF: SASKATOON (SASKATCHEWAN TEACHERS' FEDERATION) Samantha Becotte President 306-373-1660 306-374-1122 becottes@stf.sk.ca 2317 Arlington Avenue Saskatoon S7)2H8
Nathan Bromm Vice President 306-373-1660 306-374-1122 brommn@stf.sk.ca 2317 Arlington Avenue Saskatoon S7)2H8
Bobbi Taillefer Executive Director 306-373-1660 306-374-1122 tailleferb@stf.sk.ca 2317 Arlington Avenue Saskatoon S7)2H8
lan Krips Associate Executive Director, Educational Leadership 306-373-1660 306-374-1122 kripsi@stf.sk.ca 2317 Arlington Avenue Saskatoon S7J 2H8
Milton Block Associate Executive Director, Labour Relations 306-373-1660 306-374-1122 blockm@stf.sk.ca 2317 Arlington Avenue Saskatoon S7) 2H8
UNIFOR 1-S Dave Kuntz President 306-586-7271 306-779-1210 president@uniforlocalls.ca 3525 Pasqua Street Regina 545 7G9
UNIFOR 2-5 Mike Pilipow President 306-382-7555 306-978-3750 president@uniforlocal2s.ca 101-2225 Hanselman Court Saskatoon _|S7L 6A8
UNIFOR 594 Nathan Kremer President 306-721-4403 306-721-0189 president@unifor594.com 200 Hodsman Road Regina S4T 13
UNIFOR 649 Trevor Davies President 306-352-7041 306-525-0700 tdavies@unifor649.org 111-2709 12th Avenue Regina S4T 13
UNIFOR NATIONAL (WINNIPEG REGIONAL OFFICE) i . 204-489-0355 i . o
Frank Wright Director, SK Area Ext. 2211 frank.wright@unifor.org 2nd Floor, 1376 Grand Avenue Winnipeg R3M 3Y4
Other Organizations
‘ Name Contact Position Phone Fax Em Address ity Postal Code
CCPA - CANADIAN CENTRE FOR POLICY ALTERNATIVES (SASK BRANCH) Simon Enoch Director 306-924-3372 simon@policyalternatives.ca 2138 Mclntyre Street Regina S4P 2R7
Charles Smith Chair csmith@stmcollege.ca
FSIN (FEDERATION OF SASK INDIAN NATIONS) Bobby Cameron Chief 306-665-1215 306-244-4413 info@fsin.com 100 - 103A Packham Avenue Saskatoon S7N 4Kk4
NFU (NATIONAL FARMERS' UNION) Jenn Pfenning President 306-652-9465 306-664-6226 president@nfu.ca 2717 Wentz Avenue Saskatoon S7K 4B6
Cathy Holtslander Director of Research and Policy holtslander@nfu.ca 2717 Wentz Avenue Saskatoon S7K 4B6
Julie Maxwell Youth President info@crocushillgarden.com 2717 Wentz Avenue Saskatoon _|S7K 4B6
Ann Smith Executive Assistant NFU@nfu.ca 2717 Wentz Avenue Saskatoon _|S7K 4B6
SPFFA (SASKATCHEWAN PROVINCIAL FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION) Lloyd Zwack President 306-782-4290 306-783-0109 talk2us@spffa.com 62 Milne Bay Yorkton S3N 328
Brian Belitsky Secretary Treasurer 306-782-4290 306-783-0109 talk2us@spffa.com 62 Milne Bay Yorkton S3N 378
UNEMPLOYED WORKERS HELP CENTRE Mark Crawford Executive Director 306-525-5138 306-525-5148 uwhc.regina@sasktel.net 400 - 2221 Cornwall Street Regina S4P2L1
Belinda Shand 306-382-8662 306-978-8662 uwhc.saskatoon@sasktel.net 2154 Airport Drive Saskatoon S7L6M6
UNITED WAY Andrea Howe Director, Labour Partnerships & Community Impact 306-380-6114 ahowe@unitedwaysaskatoon.ca 100-506 25th Street East Saskatoon S7K 4A7
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